Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co. Ltd.



(A Company of Petrobangla) 105, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1215 Phone: 8112135-42, 8119210 Fax: 880-2-8113031

গ্যাস অফুরম্ভ নয়। গ্যাসের চুলাটি কাজ শেষে নিভিয়ে ফেলুন।

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

Ref: TR/M-N/PCD/94.13/2010-11

Date: 10-10-2010

Corrigendum

IFT NO. TR/M-N/PCD/94.13/2010-11 Date: 08-09-10 for construction of 20" DN x 1000 PSIG x 25 KM Natural Gas Transmission Parallel/Loopline from Monohordi to Narshingdi Valve Station No. 12 The selling, receiving, opening date & work completion time of the above tender/work is hereby rescheduled as follows:

Last selling date 31-10-2010 Receiving & opening date

01-11-2010 150 calendar days from the date of signing of contract. Work completion time

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Deputy General Manager Pipeline Construction Department TITAS/PR-60/2010-11 GD-4343 Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Co. Ltd.

Gas Transmission Company Limited

(A Company of Petrobangla) Red Crescent Borak Tower (Level-3 to 6)

71-72, Old Elephant Road (Eskaton), Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানি"

"শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস

জ্বালানি নিরাপত্তা সর্বোচ্চ অগ্রাধিকার

Ref. No. GTCL (Project)/M-J/EPC/MMS/001

Dated: 10 October 2010

Amendment Notice-4

IFB No: GTCL (Project)/M-J/EPC/MMS/001

Title: Design, Build and Turnkey Supply, Installation, Construction, Testing, Commissioning of Metering and Manifold Station Located at Dhanua, Gazipur.

The notice of invitation for bids (IFB) for the above procurement was earlier published in various newspapers between 16 to 18 July 2010. The above notice of IFB as well as the bidding document are hereby amended including the deadlines for selling of bidding documents and submission & opening of bid against the above IFB are hereby extended as

(i)	Last selling date of bidding document	•	02-11-2010
(ii)	Bid closing date & time	1	03-11-2010 at 11:30 hrs BST.
(iii)	Bid opening date & time	:	03-11-2010 at 12:00 hrs BST.
-	i company and the company	DO CO	at a fine that the second of the second

The above amendments will be integral parts of the bidding document. All other terms and conditions of the tender will remain unchanged. GTPR-14/10-11

Project Director GD-4329 Monohordi-Jamuna Bridge Pipeline Project

Bangladesh Power Development Board

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Invitation for International Tender

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resource/Power Division.
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB).
3	Procuring entity name	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka.
4	Procuring entity code	Not used at present.
5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka, Bangladesh.
6	Invitation for	Procurement of Spares for Combustion Inspection (CI) & Hot Gas Path Inspection (HGPI) for Unit No. 8 & 9 of Shahijibazar Power Station, BPDB, Hobiganj.
7	Invitation Ref. No.	Pur-333/2010
8	Date	05/10/2010
KEY	YINFORMATION	
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.
FUN	NDING INFORMATION	

FUN	FUNDING INFORMATION				
10	Budget and source of funds	Revenue Budget (Cash Foreign Exchange Allocation) of BPDB.			
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.			

EI.	applicable)	ii Not applicable.	
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION		
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)	Not applicable.	

49,77748	(if applicable)	
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)	Not applicable.
14	Tender package No.	GR-1&2(F) (FY 2010-2011).
15	Tender package name	Procurement of Spares for Combustion Inspection (CI) & Hot Gas Path Inspection (HGPI) for Unit No. 8 & 9 of Shahijibazar Power Station, BPDB, Hobiganj.
16	Tender publication date	05/10/2010
17	Tender last selling date	28/11/2010 during office hours.
18	Tender closing date and time	On 29/11/2010 at 11.00am (BST) or before 29/11/2010 during office hours.

19	Tender opening date and time	29/11/2010 at 11.30am (BST).
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender (principal)	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Selling tender document (others)	Not applicable.
li	Receiving tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th

	(Outota)	March 1997 The Control of the Contro
	Receiving tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th
		Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
	Opening tender document	Director, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), 12-Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.
1	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	Not applicable.

INFO	INFORMATION FOR TENDERER				
22	Eligibility of tenderer		Tenderers from all countries except the countries specified in TDS.		
23	Brief description goods or works	of	Procurement of Spares for Combustion Inspection (CI) & Hot Gas Path Inspection (HGPI) for Unit No. 8 & 9 of Shahijibazar Power Station, BPDB, Hobiganj.		
1204 100	D 1 () 1 () 1				

	goods or	works	Inspection (HGPI) for Unit No. 8 & 9 of Shahijibazar Power Station, BPDB, Hobiganj.			
24	Brief related s	description of ervices	As per te	nder document.		
25	25 Tender document price			0/- (five thousand) only ectorate of Purchase, I	2	
0	Lot No.	Identification	of lot	Location	Tender security amount	Completion time in weeks/months
28	Lot-A:	Spares for Com	bustion	Shahijibazar	USD 1.500.00	180 days from

		Inspection (CI)	BPDB, Hobiganj	or BDT 1,05,000/-	opening
	Lot-B:	Spares for Hot Gas Path Inspection (HGPI)		USD 10,000.00 or BDT 7,00,000/-	
PRO	CURING I	ENTITY DETAILS			
29			120 (one hundred twenty) days and 148 (one hundred forty- eight) days respectively from the date of opening of tender.		
30	Name of official inviting tender		Abu Reza Md. Salahuddin.		
31	Designat tender	ion of official inviting	Director.		
32	Address	of official inviting tender	Directorate of Purcha 12-Motijheel C/A, Dha		Building (9th Floor),
33	Contact	details of official inviting	Tel. 7126144, Fax 71	26151.	

prior to contract award.

Special instruction

Biddyut/Jana-230(4)/7/10/10

GD-4305

This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008". Abu Reza Md. Salah uddin Director

BPDB, Dhaka

Directorate of Purchase

The purchaser reserves the right to accept any tender to annul

the tender process, or to reject any or all tenders, at any time

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

সরকারি আবাসন পরিদপ্তর বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা

অকেজো গাড়ি বিক্রয় বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদারা জানানো যাচ্ছে যে, সরকারি আবাসন পরিদপ্তরের অকেজো

ঘোষিত মাইক্রোবাস নং-ঢাকা মেট্রো-চ-০২-০১৮২ যে স্থানে যে অবস্থায় আছে (ভবন নং-৫, কক্ষ নং-৯, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা) তা নিলামে বিক্রয় করার জন্য বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত নাগরিক আগ্রহী ক্রেতাদের নিকট হতে সীলমোহরকৃত দরপত্র আহবান করা যাচ্ছে সহকারী পরিচালক (প্রশাঃ) এর অনুকূলে যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক ১০০/- (একশত) টাকার পে-অর্ডার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফ্ট (অফেরতযোগ্য) জমা করে পত্রিকায় প্রকাশের তারিখ হতে আগামী ০৪/১১/১০ইং তারিখ, রোজঃ বৃহস্পতিবার, বিকাল ৫.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন পরিচালক, সরকারি আবাসন পরিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা অকেজো ঘোষিত গাড়ি বিক্রয়ের শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত সিডিউল সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন কোন সিডিউল বিক্রি করা হবে না। সিডিউল ক্রয় ব্যতীত কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না। সিডিউল ক্রয়ের পর গাড়িটি সরজমিনে দেখার জন্য অফিস চলাকালীন সময় গণপূর্ত প্রধান প্রকৌশলীর পরিবহন পুল গ্যারেজ, মতিঝিল (রাজারবাগ পুলিশ লাইন, ওয়ারলেস সিগন্যালের পূর্ব পাশে) যোগাযোগ করিতে পারেন। দরপত্র দাখিলের জন্য দরপত্র বাক্স পরিচালক, সরকারি আবাসন পরিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা-এর অফিসে রক্ষিত থাকবে। আগ্রহী দরদাতাগণ আগামী ০৭/১১/১০ তারিখ রোজ রবিবার বেলা ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত দরপত্র বাক্সে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে পারবেন। উক্ত তারিখে উপস্থিত দরদাতাদের সম্মুখে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) বেলা ৩:০০ ঘটিকায় দরপত্রসমূহ খোলা হবে।

- ১। প্রত্যেক দরদাতাকে উদ্ধৃত টাকার ১০% এর সমপরিমাণ টাকা পরিচালক, সরকারি আবাসন পরিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা এর অনুকূলে জামানতস্বরূপ ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডারের আকারে দরপত্রের সহিত দাখিল করতে হবে।
- ২। দরপত গৃহীত হলে বিক্রয়কৃত অর্থের অবশিষ্ট টাকা পরবর্তী ১৫ (পনের) দিনের মধ্যে পরিশোধ করতে হবে অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হবে এবং জামানতের টাকা বাজেয়াপ্ত হবে। ৩। নির্ধারিত মূল্যের চেয়ে কম হলে দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য
- 8। প্রাক্কলিত মূল্যের (যা নিলামকালীন সময় জানা যাবে) বিপরীতে
- দরপত্র গৃহীত হবে।
- ৫। দরপত্র গ্রহণ এবং বাতিলের ব্যাপারে সংশ্লিষ্ট কর্তৃপক্ষ সর্বময় ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

শাওলী সুমন পরিচালক জিডি-৪৩৪১ ফোনঃ ৭১৬৯০৩৭



বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন

তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা

स्रोबीय बिलाय एउसेय रिखिस

श	าเม	120114	नन गण	।प्रखाख
সূত্ৰ নং-এ	এফডিসি/য	াানবাহন/২০০৯-২	050/	

02	মন্ত্রণালয়/।বভাগ	তথ্য মন্ত্রণালর।
०२ ।	সংস্থা	বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন।
०७।	কর্তৃপক্ষের নাম	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা।
08	নিলাম বিক্রয়ের স্থান	বিএফডিসি, তেজগাও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।
o€ 1	নিলাম বিক্রয়ের নাম	কে) বিএফডিসি কার নং-ঢাকা-মেট্রো- চ-৯৮৯৫, তৈরি সনঃ ১৯৮৮, গাড়ির ধরণঃ স্টেশন ওয়াগন (মিতসুবিশি), চেসিস নং-CLNCIVHU ০০২০৮, ইঞ্জিন নং-4G13-GT ৬৫৮৬, অশ্ব শক্তিঃ ১২৯৮ সি, সি, সিলিভার সংখ্যাঃ ০৪। (খ) বিএফডিসি কার নং-ঢাকা-মেট্রো- খ-১১-১২১৭, তৈরি সনঃ ১৯৯৫, গাড়ির ধরণঃ কার (সেলুন) প্রোটন সাগা, চেসিস নং - C96SNRRB690817, ইঞ্জিন নং- 4G13P-CN5694, অশ্ব শক্তিঃ ১২৯৮

		০৪। (খ) বিএফডিসি কার নং-ঢাকা-মেট্রো-খ-১১-১২১৭, তৈরি সনঃ ১৯৯৫, গাড়ির ধরণঃ কার (সেলুন) প্রোটন সাগা, চেসিস নং - C96SNRRB690817, ইঞ্জিন নং-4G13P-CN5694, অশ্ব শক্তিঃ ১২৯৮ সি, সি, সিলিভার সংখ্যাঃ ০৪।
०७।	টেভার রেফারেঙ্গ নং ও তারিখ	এফডিসি/যানবাহন/২০০৯-২০১০/ তারিখ: ২১/০৯/২০১০খ্রি:
091	টেন্ডার পদ্ধতি	উন্মুক্ত।
ob 1	বাজেট এভ ফাভের উৎস	প্রযোজ্য নয়।
৯।	টেন্ডার দলিলের মূল্য	(ক) টাকা ১৭৫/- (একশত পঁচাত্তর মাত্র) (খ) টাকা ৪৫০/- (চারশত পঞ্চাশ মাত্র)
701	টেভার নিরাপত্তা জামানত	(ক) টাকা ৩,০০০/- (তিন হাজার মাত্র)

n	ডেভার পাললের মূল্	(ক) টাকা ১৭৫/- (এক-1৩ পচাওর মাত্র) (খ) টাকা ৪৫০/- (চারশত পঞ্চাশ মাত্র)
201	টেভার নিরাপত্তা জামানত	(ক) টাকা ৩,০০০/- (তিন হাজার মাত্র) (খ) টাকা ৩,৫০০/- (তিন হাজার পাঁচশত মাত্র)
77 1	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ	০৭/১১/২০১০খ্রি:।
751	দরপত্র বাক্স বন্ধের তারিখ ও সময়	০৮/১১/২০১০খ্রি:, ১২.০০ ঘটিকায়
701	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	০৮/১১/২০১০খ্রি:, ১২.৩০ মিনিট।
78	টেন্ডার খোলার অফিস ও ঠিকানা	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা

	ও সময়	350
78	টেভার খোলার অফিস ও ঠিকানা	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা ১২০৮।
76.1	নিলামে বিক্রয়ের মালামাল সরবরাহ	১০ (দশ) দিন।

	মালামাল সরবরাহ নেওয়ার সময়সীমা	
১ ७।	নিলাম টেন্ডার দলিল বিক্রয় এবং অফিস নাম ও ঠিকানা	ক্যাশ কাউন্টার, হিসাব শাখা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।
۱۹۷	নিলাম টেভার গ্রহণ	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা, বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র

উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-

নলাম টেভার মিটিং এর স্থান	পরিচালক (কারিগরী ও প্রকৌশল মহোদয়ের দপ্তর কক্ষ।
A 10 TO THE RESERVE T	নিলাম কাজে অভিজ্ঞ থাকতে হবে এব পার্টিকে আর্থিকভাবে স্বচ্ছল হতে হবে
	ার স্থান রপত্রে অংশগ্রহণকারী ঠকানা প্রতিষ্ঠানের

অফিস ঠিকানা

	যোগ্যতা	
२०।	কাজের ধরণ	যানবাহন।
२५ ।	টেন্ডার আহবানকারীর দাপ্তরিক নাম	মোঃ সহিদুর রহমান।
२२ ।	টেভার আহ্বানকারীর	উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা।

	দাগুরিক পদবী	200
২৩।	টেন্ডার আহবানের দাপ্তরিক ঠিকানা	বাংলাদেশ চলচ্চিত্র উন্নয়ন কর্পোরেশন, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা-১২০৮।
₹8	টেভার আহ্বানকারীর যোগাযোগ ঠিকানা	টেলিফোন- ৮১২০২০৩-৪, এক্স ১২১, ফ্যাক্স-৮৮০২৯১৩৭২৮০।
261	কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন কারণ	দর্শানো ছাড়াই সকল টেন্ডার গ্রহণ/বাতিল

করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

মো: সহিদুর রহমান জিডি-৪২৭৯ উন্নয়ন কর্মকর্তা

Qualification Document and Request for Proposal **Notice and Invitation**

Bangladesh Power Development Board Notice for the Issuance of Bid Document for Selection of the Project Sponsor for Implementation of a 100±10% MW HFO Fired Power Project on a Build, Own and Operate (BOO) Basis at Chittagong, Bangladesh

> বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Invitation Ref. No. 1621-BPDB(Sectt)/Dev.197/2010

Date: 07.10.2010

Having been authorised by the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh ("GOB"), Bangladesh Power Development Board ('BPDB') intends to select a potential sponsor (the "Project Sponsor") to develop a 100±10% MW HFO Fired Power Plant at Patenga or any other site near to 132/33 kV Halishahar Grid Substation, Chittagong (the 'Project') on a site that will be arranged and owned by Project Sponsor. The Project will be implemented on Build, Own and Operate ("BOO") basis for a period of 15 years.

The Project Sponsor will be selected through an international competitive bidding process from their Qualification Statement and Proposal submitted against the Qualification Document and Request for Proposal respectively. The selected Project Sponsor will be required to arrange the necessary financing and to execute the key project documents for the Project.

BPDB seeks to qualify interested power project developers who have previous international (for local Bidders local experience including captive generation will be accepted) experience in implementing power generation projects, and invites interested developers to submit Qualification Statements and the Proposal in accordance with the criteria set forth in the Qualification Document and Request for Proposal (RFP) respectively. The Proposals of those Bidders will be considered for evaluation only whose Qualification Statements demonstrate that they meet all the criteria set forth in the Qualification Document. The Qualification Document and Request for Proposal (and any amendments thereto) will be available from October 07, 2010 at the BPDB website: http://www.bpdb.gov.bd. Interested developers intending to submit a Qualification Statement along with Proposal to BPDB should check BPDB's website on a regular basis to ensure that they are familiar with any amendments or modifications to the Qualification Document and Request for Proposal, which amendments or modifications shall be binding on the Bidders and their Qualification Statements and Proposals if such amendments or modifications are posted on BPDB's website not later than 72 hours prior to the Bid Date.

Bidders should submit to BPDB their Qualification Statements along with Proposals, together with a non-refundable processing fee of US\$ 5,000 (or Bangladesh taka 3,50,000) in the form of an international Bank Draft encashable at any scheduled bank in Bangladesh or in the form of a local Bank Draft/Pay Order, made payable to "Secretary, Bangladesh Power Development Board". The Bidder shall also provide the Bid Security in the form of an irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee in the format and language as provided in Annex D, Exhibit I, Attachment I (entitled "Bid Security") of the RFP payable to BPDB upon presentation to a bank in Bangladesh at the rate of US\$ 10,000 per MW of the offered capacity. The Bid Security will be returned to the Bidders not meeting the criteria as mentioned in the Qualification Document. The pre-bid meeting is scheduled to be held in BPDB Board Room, WAPDA Building (1st Floor), at 10:00am Dhaka on October 19, 2010. The deadline for submission of the Proposal is scheduled on November 15, 2010 (the "Bid Date"). Any requests for additional information and/or questions concerning Qualification Document and Request for Proposal shall be submitted in the following address in writing not later than 20 days before the Bid Date.

Completed Qualification Statements and Proposals in one original and two copies (not facsimile or email) along with non-refundable processing fee and Bid Security shall be submitted in the following address on or before November 15, 2010 before 12:00 noon:

Secretary

Bangladesh Power Development Board WAPDA Building (1st Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka, 1000 Facsimile: 880-2-9564765, 880-2-9551344 Tel No: 8802-9554209, 9567350

Biddyut/Jana-246(5)/10/10/10 GD-4320

Secretary Bangladesh Power Development Board

Qualification Document and Request for Proposal বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Notice and Invitation Bangladesh Power Development Board

Notice for the Issuance of Bid Document for Selection of the Project

Sponsor for Implementation of a 100±10% MW HFO Fired Power Project on a Build, Own and Operate (BOO) Basis at Rajshahi, Bangladesh Invitation Ref. No. 1617-BPDB (Sectt.)/Dev.197/2010 Date: 07/10/2010

Having been authorized by the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB), Bangladesh Power Development Board (BPDB) intends to select a potential sponsor (the "Project Sponsor") to develop a 100?10% MW HFO Fired Power Plant at Ishwardi or any other site near to 132/33 kV Ishwardi Grid Substation, Rajshahi (the "Project") on a site that will be arranged and owned by project sponsor. The project will be implemented on Build, Own and Operate (BOO) basis for a period of 15 years.

The project sponsor will be selected through an international competitive bidding process from their qualification statement and proposal submitted against the qualification document and request for proposal respectively. The selected project sponsor will be required to arrange the necessary financing and to execute the key project documents for the project. BPDB seeks to qualify interested power project developers who have previous international

(for local bidders local experience including captive generation will be accepted) experience in implementing power generation projects, and invites interested developers to submit qualification statements and the proposal in accordance with the criteria set forth in the qualification document and request for proposal (RFP) respectively. The proposals of those bidders will be considered for evaluation only whose qualification statements demonstrate that they meet all the criteria set forth in the qualification document. The qualification document and request for proposal (and any amendments thereto) will be available from October 07, 2010 at the BPDB website: http://www.bpdb.gov.bd. Interested developers intending to submit a qualification statement along with proposal to BPDB should check BPDB's website on a regular basis to ensure that they are familiar with any amendments or modifications to the qualification document and request for proposal, which amendments or modifications shall be binding on the bidders and their qualification statements and proposals if such amendments or modifications are posted on BPDB's website not later than 72 hours prior to the bid date.

with a non-refundable processing fee of US\$ 5,000 (or Bangladesh Taka 3,50,000) in the form of an international Bank Draft encashable at any scheduled bank in Bangladesh or in the form of a local Bank Draft/Pay-Order, made payable to "Secretary, Bangladesh Power Development Board". The bidder shall also provide the bid security in the form of an irrevocable and unconditional Bank Guarantee in the format and language as provided in Annex D, Exhibit I, Attachment I (entitled "Bid Security") of the RFP payable to BPDB upon presentation to a bank in Bangladesh at the rate of US\$ 10,000 per MW of the offered capacity. The bid security will be returned to the bidders not meeting the criteria as mentioned in the qualification document.

Bidders should submit to BPDB their qualification statements along with proposals, together

The pre-bid meeting is scheduled to be held in BPDB Board Room, WAPDA Building (1st Floor), at 10:00am Dhaka on October 19, 2010. The deadline for submission of the proposal is scheduled on November 15, 2010 (the "Bid Date"). Any requests for additional information and/or questions concerning qualification document and request for proposal shall be submitted in the following address in writing not later than 20 days before the bid

Completed qualification statements and proposals in one original and two copies (not facsimile or email) along with non-refundable processing fee and bid security shall be submitted in the following address on or before November 15, 2010 before 12:00 noon. Secretary

Bangladesh Power Development Board

WAPDA Building (1st Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 Facsimile: 880-2-9564765, 880-2-9551344

Tel. No.: 8802-9554209, 9567350

Biddyut/Jana-242(5)/10/10/10 GD-4319